

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Oneidas b(inging several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Vallay Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Ĵ

DE PERE ROUTE 4





WISCONSIN 54115 UGWA JEROLUK TATERE Because of the help of this Oneida' Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

## RESOLUTION 9-7-76-E

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin wishes to become a Member Tribe of the National Congress of American Indians; and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin meets all requirements for Tribal Membership pursuant to the Constitution of NCAI (Article II, Sec. I, b);
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee which is the official governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin, hereby authorizes Purcell Powless, Tribal Chairman, who is the principal official of the Tribe, to join the National Congress of American Indians; and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that tribal funds in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_\_, based on the Tribal Membership dues schedule of the NCAI BY-LAWS (Article III, Sec. 1,b), are authorized to be paid for such Tribal Membership in NCAI; and
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that based on membership of 6,653 persons, as verified by the records of Great Lakes Agency, the Tribe shall have votes in accordance with the NCAI Constitution (Article IV, Sec. 3); and
- BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that pursuant to Article V, Sec. 2, of the NCAI Constitution, the Tribe designates Norbert Hill Sr., who is a member of NCAI in good standing, to be its official delegate to NCAI, and the Tribe designates Amelia Cornelius, also a member of NCAI in good standing, to be the alternate delegate to NCAI.

The following is information relevant to the considerations of the NCAI CREDENTIALS COMMITTEE in recognizing the Tribe and in determining its voting and dues status.

TRIBAL MEMBERSHIP 6,653 , According to source BIA rolls

TRIBAL INCOME \$1,000 per annum, as verified by the Tribal Treasurer.